AD/581.40

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 OCT 2003 Q77401

	17/30110		Q77401
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		NTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original c	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1x / \(\lambda\)	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Yasunori ABE	10.6.03	HITACHI METALS, LTD.	
Osamu SHIMOE		2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-K	u Tokvo Japan
Osama Similor			iu, Tokyo, supun
			!
A Additional construction of a second circles		02-25-200	04
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Lives Livo	1 (match) (last match) (a second control of the con	Minute Witt 1481
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
•		10267930	e i
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	10207900	~
☐ Other			ł
Execution Date: August 25, 2003 and	August 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(ss) stt	ached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	actied: 🗀 Tes 🔛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the appli	cation is: August 25, 2003 and
August 28, 2003	/ 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	17413/-	B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned	
Not yet assigned 70	7/7/13/	Not yet assigned	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
concerning document should be mai	led:	•	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	,
			o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373		)	-
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO is directed and au	
		fees, except for the Issue Fee and	
		Account No. 19-4880. Please also	o credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	
			4880
			age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bei	lief the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any	attached convis a true converthe
ortginal document	nej, me joregoing injo	rmation is true and correct and any	unached copy is a true copy of the
griging dolument			
Catolina		(	October 6, 2003
Peter D. Olexy	Reg. No.		Date
		_ · <b>,-</b> · <b>,-</b>	
. Total numb	er of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ments: 2
M-9 4		with required cover sheet informa	
		NT RECORDATION SERVICE	
/		Patent and Trademark Office	_
<b>/</b>		D. Box 1450	
		a, VA 22313-1450	
	- Indicated the second of the	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	1		
20 6/2003 OFREY1 00000135 10474131	1		

40.00 05

PATENT

**REEL: 014997 FRAME: 0616** 

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, <u>Yasunori Abe and Osamu Shimoe</u> of <u>Mohka and Kumagaya</u>, respectively, all Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Δ	<b>7.1</b> N	ΛT	TH	METER	?
_			<i>,</i>	14117 1 171	•

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and ; and Whereas, <u>HITACHI METALS, LTD.</u>

## 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Application number	V, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert h and Confirmation	<del>-</del>
	, filed	) the filing date
nd application number of	said application when known.	
Date: A Ya	sunori Abe	
Aug. 25.2003	_	
s/	Gasunori abe	
A	amu Shimos	
Date: Aug. 28, 2003 Os		
s/	Osamu Sheme	
<del></del>	Osamo o pama	
Date:		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 10/06/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014997 FRAME: 0617